FORM PTO-1595 EXPRESS MAIL EV 957230456 US CUSTOMER NO.: 24498

Rev. 1/7/07

06-19-2008

2/036447 Docket No.: PU050108

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

A/D581.40 103509511

To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please rec	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MARK ALAN SCHULTZ	Name: THOMSON Licensing
	Internal Address:
L	
Additional name(s) of X No	
conveying party(ies)	Street: 46 Quai A. Le Gallo
attached:	F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France
	,
3. Nature of convenance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: January 24, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of	
A. Patent Application No.(s): PCT/US2006/48217	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes	No X
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: JOSEPH J. LAKS	
Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
THOMSON LICENSING LLC	Enclosed
	_X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 5312	8. Deposit account number:
	07-0832
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip : 08543-5312	
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct	t and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	,
1,7,7	4 4
RICHARD LAPERUTA. Ruh 4/Per	Tune 12 2008
Name of Person Signing Signature - Reg. No.	,
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, a	nd document2
DO NOT I	DETACH THIS PORTION
Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:	
Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to.	
Mail Stop Ass	ignment Recordation Services

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P. O. Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

06/18/2008 DBYRNE

986866 676835

120864

01 FC:8021

46.88 DA

PATENT REEL: 021126 FRAME: 0776

AP16 986 1377 TO 18 JUN 2008

Docket No. PU050108

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR CLETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of ______ joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the

inventions rela	ating to	MATRIX P	ROJECTIO	N SYSTEM AND METHOL	<u> </u>				
described in a	an Anntic	ation for Pat	ent filed on	December 16, 2005	under Se	rial No	60/751,336	and described in the file associated w	-ith
Docket No.								cket Number listed above, executed by me on eve	
date with my					by ming date and s	Citatinan	inder or by the be	ionet realition listed above, executed by the off eve	
the country of and all Letters I agr do all acts wh and for vestin	f France, s Patent t ree that, v nich may ng title the	its successithat may be when reques be necessal stretching said.	ors, and assignanted the granted the sted, I will, w ry, desirable corporation	signs my entire right, title a refor, and any divisions, co ithout charge to said corpo e or convenient for securing tits successors, assigns or	nd interest, for all on tinuations, reissue tration but at its expersion but at its expersion maintaining prominees.	countries es and ex ense, si patents c	in and to said in xtensions thereof gn all papers, tak or other forms of p	ration duly organized and existing under the laws iventions, and all the rights and privileges under a c. the all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations a protection for said inventions in any and all countri	nd es
representative I autities or their own by it or them, may hencefor I her be required in other proper Industrial Pro I con	es or nome thorize and on name, the beneath be sub- reby conson any cou- protection operty, as venant wi	ninees, to ob not empower or in my/our efit of the rig ostituted for eent that a co untry for any on for said is amended, o ith THOMSO	otain or enfo said corpor name, in an ht of priority it, and to inv opy of this as purpose an nuventions, a or by any cor ON LICENS	rce proper protection for sa ation, its successors, assign ny and all countries and to provided by the Internation oke and claim such right of ssignment shall be deemed d more particularly in proof and to claim the aforesaid tivention which may hencef	aid inventions in any gns or nominees, to invoke and claim for nal Convention for if priority without fur d a full legal and for f of the right of the benefits of the right orth be substituted gns, legal represent	y and all or make a correct any apthe Prote ther written all equipated the protect of the protect and correct and correct attives,	countries. application for pa application for pa ection of Industria ten or oral author ivalent of any ass poration or its su iority provided by and nominees, ti	signment, consent to file or like document which m ccessors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent y the International Convention for the Protection hat to the best of my knowledge the right, title a	in ed ch ay or of
Sign	ed at	Indian	napolis, I	ndiana	Date	1	1-24	- 07	
inver	ntor (1)		RK ALA or Print)	N SCHULTZ		4	Mark (1) Signature in Full.	Van Schutz No initials.)	
-	P	ost Office Ad	ddress	4437 Somerset V	Vay South (H	amilto	n County)	Carmel, Indiana 46033	
1st Wi		Ja.	Carlot of Print)	ne Butold	vay Goddin (11)		Julyu Signature of Full.	eline Bedoud	
2ndWi	itness	(Type	or Print)	Je-		<u>* (S</u>	Signature in Full.	No initrats.)	
Sign	ed at				Date				
Inver	ntor (2)	(Type	or Print)				signature in Full.	No initiale.)	
		(туре	or i-mit)			(~	ngnature in Full.	No initials.)	
		ost Office Ad	ddress		 				
1st Wi	itness	(Туре	or Print)			(S	ignature in Full.	No initials.)	
2n d Wi	itnass								
		(Туре	or Print)		·	(\$	ignature in Full.	No initials.)	
Sign	ed at		· ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date				
Inver	ntor (3)	(Type	or Print)			(8	ignature in Full.	No initials)	
	Po	ost Office Ac	,			, ,	.g. acara ner all.	no made,	
1st Wi	tness	(Туре	or Print)			(S	ignature in Full.	No initials.)	
2ndWi	tness				,,				
L	<u>-</u> -	(Туре	or Print)			(\$	ignature in Full.	No initials.)	

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations Thomson Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 03/21/2006

RECORDED: 06/12/2008